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SOUTH AFRICAN PROPERTY GUARANTEE EXCHANGE (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)

AMENDED FIRST AND FiNAL LIOQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER : T.8133/09%

Bank Reconciliation

Date Bank Reconciliation (3] Voucher IR} 3]
Income
ABSA Bank account
Account number: 4075398397 968,873.37 01/07719 568,873.37
Contribution to be collected 5,747.47
Expenses to be paid
Master's fees 16,025.00 525.00
T LESS: Paid|- 15,500.00 T
Liquidator’s fees 151,092.41
Free Residue 9,376.67
Encumbered Asset Account 1 2,577.26
Encumbered Asset Account 2 2,589.90
Encumbered Asset Account 3 5,056.47
Encumbered Asset Account 4 2,970.51
Encumbered Asset Account 5 10,174.61
Encumbered Asset Account 6 5,056.47
Encumbered Asset Account 7 102,349.33 ]
Vat thereon 19,621.17
LESS: Meeting attendance]- 8,680.00 | 12623 & 67
Provisions 1,231.90
Provision for bank charges 1,500.00
Bond of Security 10,990.36
Coetzee Nortje Inc 73 13,946.34
South African Revenue Services 341,452.75
Post Liquidation Income Tax 71,314,90
Post Liquidation VAT 270,137.85
Awards:
ABSA - Ea1 17,992.59 5,808.00
Less contributionf- 3,800.59
Less advanced paidj- 20,000.00 60
Standard Bank - Ea2 18,430.87 499.41
Less contribution|- 6.46
Less advanced paid|- 17,925.00 30
Standard Bank - Ea3 36,012.65 977.76
Less contribution{- 9.89
Less advanced paid|{- 35,025.00 29
Standard Bank - Ead 21,906.76 605.20
Less contribution|- 1.56
Less advanced paid|- 21,300.00 32
ABSA - Eab 48,629.81 1,389.18
Less contributionj- 18.99
Less advanced paid}- 50,000.00 61
ABSA - Eab 10,702.29 692.99
Less contribution|- 9.29
Less advanced paid|- 10,000.00 62
ABSA - Ea7 1,010,929.50 58,303.89
Less contribution)- 2,625.61
Less advanced paid|- 950,000.00 63
574,620.84 574,620.84
0.00
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SOUTH AFRICAN PROPERTY GUARANTEE EXCHANGE {PTY) LTD (iN LIQUIDATION)

AMENDED FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER :© T.8133/09

!
Free Residue Account
Date Free Residue Account R} Vaucher (3] IR]
Income
Sale of movable assets 77,064.00 11 86,674.20
Sale of movable assets 6,612.00 26
Sale of movable assets 1,881.00 27
Sale of movable assets 1,117.20 65
Pro rata interest "B" 8,582.72
Contribution 12,219.87
Expenses
Liguidators Fees 9,376.67
10% on sale of movable assets 8,667.42
10% on interest| 858.27
Spendiff{- 149.02
Adjusted Liquidator's fee| 9,376.67
Vat thereon 1,312.73
Pro Rata Master's fees K 476.47
Pro Rata Bond of security K 10,486.07
Bank Charges "D" 6,598.53
Administration costs: 4,683.29
Postage & Courier 130.00 1
Printing costs 620.80 2
Government Gazette 61,17 17
Printing costs 920.00 18
The Citizen 212.04 19
Die Beeld 166.78 20
Motor Vehicle Expenses 855.00 34
Postage & Courier 100.00 55
Postage & Courier 150.00 56
Postage & Courier 200.00 57
Motor Vehicle Expenses 855.00 64
GG & Motor Vehicle Expenses 237.50 72
Government Gazette 75.00 70
Motor Vehicle Expenses 100.00 71
Storage costs 228.00 4 14,862.00
Storage costs 114.00 10
Storage costs 342.00 16
Storage costs 342.00 21
Storage costs 228.00 22
Storage costs 228.00 24
Storage costs 228.00 25
Storage costs 228.00 33
Storage costs 228.00 47
Storage costs 1,710.00 48
Storage costs 570.00 49
Storage costs 570.00 50
Storage costs 1,710.00 51
Storage costs 228.00 52
Storage costs 114.00 53
Storage costs 456.00 54
Storage costs 456.00 66
Storage costs 6,426.00 68
Storage costs 456.00 69
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SOUTH AFRICAN PROPERTY GUARANTEE EXCHANGE {PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)
AMENDED FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER : T.8133/09

i
Park Village Auctions 35,625.29
Realisation costs 34,401.31 11 B
Realisation costs 562.78 27
Realisation costs| 661.20 26
Flexi moves 7,500,00 13 7,500.00
Post Liquidation Income Tax “E” 735.26
Post Liquidation VAT “E" 642.23
Provisions 1,231.90
Bank charges 1,000.00
Advertisements 231.90
Coetzee Nortje Inc 13,946.34
107,476.78 107,476.78
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SOUTH AFRICAN PROPERTY GUARANTEE EXCHANGE {PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)
AMENDED FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION AND BISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER : T.8133/0¢
Encumbel;ed Asset Account 1 ;
Dealing with the proceeds of the book debts collected :
subject to cession of book debts held by ABSA Bank - Creditor no 8
Date Encumbered Asset Account No 1 {R] Youcher IR} ; [R]
Income
Debtors collected 23,450.50 B/s 23,450.5(2_
Interest Earned "B" 2,322.13
Expenses
Pro Rata Master's fees Ks 128.91
Liquidators Fees 2,577.28
10% on Debtors collected 2,345.05
10% on interest 232,11
Spendiff -
Adjusted Liquidator's fee 2,577.26
Vat thereon 360.82
Aeon Computers 2,000.00 g 2,000.00
Pro Rata Bond of security "c” 2,837.10
Post Liquidation Income Tax "E" 585.18
Post Liquidation VAT VE" 709.23
Award to secured creditor No. 8 17,992.59
25,772.63 25,772.63
0.00
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SOUTH AFRICAN PROPERTY GUARANTEE EXCHANGE (P1Y) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)

AMENDED FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER : T.8133/09

{

!Encumt_;Ered Asset Account 2

!

[ L

Dealing with the proceeds of the sale of motor vehicle

subject to installment sale agreement by Stannic - Creéditor no 30
Date Encumbered Asset’Account No 2 [R] Youcher IRY IR}
Tncome
Citroen C2 23,940.00 28 ] 23,940.00
7
Interest Earned "B" 2,370.60
Expenses ;
Master’s fees per Schedule ks 131.60
Liquidators Fees 2,589.90
10% on sale of motor vehcile 2,394.00
10% on interest 237.06
Spendifff- 41.16
Adjusted Liquidator's fee| 2,589.90
Vat thereon 362.59
Bond of security per Schedule ks 1,847.75
Post Liquidation Income Tax “E" 597.39
Post Liquidation VAT "E" 2,350.50
Award to secured creditor No. 30 18,430.87
26,310.60 26,310.60
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SOUTH AFRICAN PROPERTY GUARANTEE EXCHANGE (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION]

AMENDED FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER : T.8133/09

Encumbered Asset Account 3
Dealing with the proceeds of the sale of motor vehicle
subject to installment sale agreement by Stannic - Creditor no 29
Date Encumbered Asset Account N6 3 [R] Voucher [R] IR
Income
Opel Tigra 46,740.00 28 46,740,007
Interest Earned "B"” i 4,628.32
Expenses
Master’s fees per Schedule K 256.94
Liquidators Fees 5,056.47
10% on Realization 4,674.00
10% on interest 462.83
Spendiff|- 80.36
Adjusted Liquidator's fee 5,056.47
Vat thereon 707.91
Bond of security per Schedule s 3,574.95
Post Liquidation Income Tax "E" 1,166.34
Post Liquidation VAT “E" 4,593.07
Award to secured creditor No. 29 36,012.65
; 51,368,322 51,368.32
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SOUTH AFRICAN PROPERTY GUARANTEE EXCHANGE (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)

AMENDED FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION AND BISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER : T.8133/09

Encumbered Asset Account 4
Dealing with the proceeds of the sale of motor vehicle
subject to installment sale agreement by Stannic - Creditor no 31
]
Date Encumbered Asset Account No 4 {R] I Voucher [R] [RY
Income
BMW F650 28,500.00 31 28,500.00
{Interest Earned "B” 2,822.15
Expenses
Master's fees per Schedule s 156.67
Liquidators Fees 2,970.51
10% on Realization 2,850.00
10% on interest 282.7%
Spendiff|- 161.70
Adjusted Liquidator's fee 2,970.51
Vat thereon 415.87
Bond of security per Schedule K9 2,516.05
Post Liquidation Income Tax “E" 711.18
Post Liquidation VAT "E" 2,645.10
Award to secured creditor No. 31 21,906.76
31,322.15 31,322.15
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SOUTH AFRICAN PROPERTY GUARANTEE EXCHANGE {PTY} LTD {IN LIQUIDATION}
AMENDED FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER : T.8133/09
Encumbered Asset Account 5
Dealing with the proceeds of the sale of motor vehicle
subject to an installment sale agréément with ABSA Bank Creditor number 22
Date Encumbered Asset Account N6 5 R} Youcher ! [RY [R]
Income
Toyota Quantum 94,050.00 35 94,050.00
‘Interest Earned "B" 9,313.09
Expenses
Master's fees per Schedule kS 517.02
Liquidators Fees 10,174.61
10% on Reatization 9,405.00
10% on interest 931.31
Spendiff}- 161.70
Adjusted Liquidator's fee 10,174.61
Vat thereon 1,424.45
Realisation costs 35 22,986.96
Bond of security per Schedule K 11,378.06
Post Liquidation Income Tax “EY 2,346.90
Post Liquidation VAT ] "E” 5,905.29
Award to secured creditor No. 22 48,629.81
103,363.09 103,363.09 |
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SOUTH AFRICAN PROPERTY GUARANTEE EXCHANGE {PTY} LTD {IN LIQUIDATION)
AMENDED FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER : T.8133/0%
jEncumbered Asset Account 6
; Dealing with the proceeds of the sale of motor vehicle
subject to a special notariel bond with ABSA Bank Creditor number 10
Date Encumbered Asset Account No & [R}] { Voucher {R] [R]
Income
Opel Combo 46,740.00 36 46,740.00"
Interest Earned “B” 4,628.32
Expenses |
Master's fees per Schedule c” 756.94 ‘ B
Liguidators Fees 5,056.47
10% on Realization 4,674.00
10% on interest| 462.83
Spendiff|- 80.36
Adjusted Liquidator's fee 5,056.47
Vat thereon 707.91
Realisation costs 36 26,774.04 |
Bond of security per Schedule K5 5,654.73 J
Post Liquidation Income Tax “E" ; 1,166.34
Post Liquidation VAT “E" 1,049.61
Award to secured creditor No. 10 10,702.29
51,368.32 51,368.32
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SOUTH AFRICAN PROPERTY GUARANTEE EXCHANGE (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION}

AMENDED FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER : T.8133/09

Encumbered Asset Account 7

T

Dealing with the proceeds of the sale of ‘immovable property known as Erf 1102 New Redruth

subject to a mortgage bond with ABSA Bank Creditor number

Date Encumbered Asset Account No 7 [RT Voucher IR] [R]
Income
Erf 1102 2,565,000.00 40 2,565,000.00
Interest Earned "B" 253,993.34
Expenses
Master's fees per Schedule Kl . 14,100.44
Liquidators Fees 102,349.33
3% on Realization 76,950.00
10% on interest 25,399.33
Spendiff -
Adjusted Liquidator’s fee 102,349.33
Vat thereon 14,328.91 |
Realisation costs 41 36,480.00
Transfer costs 2,162.00
Bond cancellation costs| 1,881.00 42
Deed office registration fee 110.00 42
Postage and Petlies| 171.00 42
Status guard 12,038.40
Security costs 12,038.40 7
Rates and Taxes - 215.00
Payment received from ABSAJ- 107,267.24 42
B 107,052.24 42
Enquiry costs 23,873.50
Transcriptions 1,000.00 3
Transcriptions: 549.50 6
Transcriptions 12,874.00 14
Witness fees 400.00 5
Witness fees 250.00 9
Witness fees 1,050.00 15
Witness fees 7,500.00 15
Witness fees 250.00 5
Bond of security per Schedule ks 320,278.65
Post Liquidation Income Tax "E" 64,006.32
Post Liquidation VAT "E” 253,661.29
Purchase price to Data Force 965,000.00
Erf 917 New Redruth 400,000.00 43
Erf 912 New Redruth 90,000.00 44
Erf 910 New Redruth 250,000.00 45
LESS: refund of security costs|- 105,000.00 )
Erf 908 New Redruth 330,000.00 46
Award to secured creditor No. 9 1,010,929.50

2,818,993.34

2,818,993.34
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SOUTH AFRICAN PROPERTY GUARANTEE EXCHANGE (PTY) L1D {IN LIQUIDATIOM)

AMENDED FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER : T.8133/09

|

SCHEDULE "A"
Date ;:Schedule "A" IR] Youcher [R] [R]
Realizations
Free Residue 86,674.20
Encumbered Asset Account No 1; 23,450.50
{Encumbered Asset Account No., 2 23,940.00
Encumbered Asset Account No. 3 46,740.00
Encumbered Asset Account No. 4 28,500.00
Encumbered Asset Account No. 5 94,050.00
Encumbered Asset Account No. 6 46,740.00
Encumbered Asset Account No. 7 2,565,000.00
Interest earned 288,660.68
3,203,755.38
Master's fees
On first 15,000.00 100.00
On balance 3,188,755.38 15,925.00
16,025.00
Park Brokers
Bond of security :
1st Premium
Period *15/12/2009 - 15/12/2010 37 114,000.00
Period '15/12/2010 - 15/12/2011 38 114,000.00
Period '15/12/2011 - 15/12/2012 39 114,000.00
Period '15/12/2012 - 15/12/2013 59 798.00
Period '15/12/2013 - 15/12/2014 59 798.00
Period "15/12/2014 - 15/12/2015 59 798.00
Period '15/12/2015 - 15/12/2016 58 798.00
Period "15/12/2016 - 15/12/2017 798.00
Period '15/12/2017 - 15/12/2018 798.00
Period '15/12/2018 - 15/12/2019 5,897.68
Period "15/12/2019 - 15/12/2020 5,897.68
358,573.36 -
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SOUTH AFRICAN PROPERTY GUDARANTEE EXCHANGE (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)

AMENDED FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER : T.8133/09

3

SCHEDULE "B"

|
APPORTIONMENT OF INTEREST

GROSS ; INTEREST
REALISATIONS

Free Residue | 86,674.20 8,582.72
Encumbered Asset Account No. 1 ‘ 23,450.50 2,322.13
Encumbered Asset Account No. 2 23,940.00 2,370.60
Encumbered Asset Account No. 3 46,740.00 4,628.32
Encumbered Asset Account No. 4 28,500.00 2,822.15
Encumbered Asset Account No. 5 94,050.00 9,313.09
Encumbered Asset Account No. 6 46,740.00 4,628.32
Encumbered Asset Account No. 7 2,565,000.00 253,993.34

2,915,094.70 288,660.68
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SOUTH AFRICAN PROPERTY GUARANTEE EXCHANGE (PTY} LTD (iN LIQUIDATION}

AMENDED FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER : T.8133/09

]
{

i

SCHEDULE "C*

. |
APPORTIONMENT OF SECURITY BOND PREMIUMS & MASTERS FEES

GROSS SECURITY MASTER'S
REALISATIONS BOND FEES

Free Residue 95,256.92 10,486.07 476.47
Encumbered Asset Account No. 1 25,772.63 2,837.10 128.91
Encumbered Asset Account No. 2 26,310.60 2,896.32 ] 131.60
Encumbered Asset Account No. 3 51,368.32 5,654.73 ! 256.94
Encumbered Asset Account No. 4 31,322.15 3,448.00 156.67
Encumbered Asset Account No. 5 103,363.09 11,378.41 517.02
Encumbered Asset Account No. 6 51,368.32 5,654.73 256.94
Encumbered Asset Account No. 7 2,818,993.34 316,218.00 14,100.44

3,203,755.38 352,675.68 16,025.00
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SOUTH AFRICAN PROPERTY GUARANTEE EXCHANGE (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)
AMENDED FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER : T.8133/09

| | I !

SCHEDULE "D"
Statement no Interest Earned Bank Charges
03/10 Statement number 1 24,29 54.20
04/10 Statement number 2 39.04 137.20
05/10 Statemnent number 3 29.68 39.20
06/10 Statement number 4 26.29 69.20 |
07/10 Statement number 5 5.67 39.20 |
08/10 Statement number 6 11.56 | - 39.20 ¢
09/10 Statement number 7 59.24 68.44 |
10/10 Statement number 8 25.29 39.20 |
11/10 Statement number 9 21.95 39.20 |
12/10 Statement number 10 17.48 39.20 |
01/11 Statement number 11 12,37 39.20
02/11 Statement number 12 11.54 41.75
03/11 Statement number 13 8.46 41.75 |
04/11 Statement number 14 9.23 41,75
05/11 Statement number 15 8.91 41.75
06/11 Statement number 16 113.88 41.75
07/11 Statement number 17 117.92 41.75
08/11 Statement number 18 21.86 41,75
09/11 Statement number 19 20.60 41.75
10/11 Statement number 20 21.61 41.75
11/1 Statement number 21 20.90 41.75
12/11 Statement number 22 180.81 41.75
01/12 Statement number 23 247.51 41,75
02/12 Statement number 24 247.96 46.50
03/12 Statement number 25 232.38 46.50
04/12 Statement number 26 295.38 46.50
05712 Statement number 27 286.38 46.50
06/12 Statement number 28 296.45 46.50
07/12 Statement number 29 287.43 46.50
08/12 Statement number 30 275.39 46.50
09/12 Statement number 31 240.73 46.50
10/12 Statement number 32 233.30 46,50
11712 Statement number 33 338.50 46.50
12/12 Statement number 34 328.08 46.50
01/13 Statement number 35 . 501.54 8.00
02/13 Statement number 36 526.81 75.50
03/13 Statement number 37 476.95 75.50
04/13 Statement number 38 529.16 75.50
05/13 Statement number 39 474,53 75.50
06/13 Statement number 40 381.26 75.50
07/13 Statement number 41 369.78 75.50
08/13 Statement number 42 382.92 75,50
09/13 Statement number 43 383.76 75.50
10/13 Statement number 44 372.21 75.50
11/13 Statement number 45 385.43 64.50
12713 Statement number 46 373.86 64,50
01/14 Staternent number 47 387.17 64.50
02/14 Statement number 48 391.92 67.75
03/14 Statement number 49 405.37 81.75
04/14 Statement number 50 449.83 81.75
05/14 Statement number 51 436.45 81.75
06/14 Statement number 52 452.13 81.75
07/14 Statement number 53 437.71 81.75
08/14 Statement number 54 466.63 81.75
09/14 Statement number 55 484.50 81.75
10/14 Statement number 56 470.20 81.75 |
11/14 Statement number 57 487.17 81.75 |
12/14 Statement number 58 472.07 81.75 |
01/15 Statement number 59 488.44 81.75
02/15 Statement number 60 489.82 87.00
03/15 Statement number 61 443.65 87.00
04/15 Statement number 62 490.02 87.00
05/15 Statement number 63 471.73 87.00
06/15 Statement number 64 488.76 87.00
07/15 Statement number 65 474.31 | 87.00
08/15 Statement number 66 499.36 ] 87.00
09/15 Statement number 67 523.64 | 87.00
10/15 Statement number 68 508.27 87.00
11715 Statement number 69 525.61 87.00
12715 Statement number 70 520.12 87.00
01/16 Statement number 71 556.88 87.00
02/16 Statement number 72 4,094,39 95.00
03/16 Statement number 73 10,633.07 95.00
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SOUTH AFRICAN PROPERTY GUARANTEE EXCHANGE (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)

AMENDED FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER : T.8133/09

04/16 Statement number 74 11,665.13 95.00
05/16 Statement number 75 11,637.74 95.00
06/16 Statement number 76 5,843.77 20.00
06/16 Statement number 2 5,889.80 -
07/16 Statement number 3 9,355.30 32.92
08/16 Statement number 4 9,526.96 -
09/16 Statement number 5 9,580.35 -
10716 Statement number 6 9,323.27 -
11716 Statement number 7 9,686.31
12716 Statement number 8 9,425.24 8.60
01/17 Statement number 9 9,791.56 8.60
02/17 Statement number 10 9,842.78 -
03/17 Statement number 11 8,513.95 -
04717 Statement number 12 7,287.41 -
05/17 Statement number 13 7,091.87 -
06717 Statement number 14 7,366.73 -
07/17 Statement number 15 7,167.83 8.60
08/17 Statement number 16 7,346.48 8.60
09/17 Statement number 17 7,201.92
10/17 Statement number 18 7,007.19
11/17 Statement number 19 7,427.95 8.60
12/17 Statement number 20 7,222.11
01718 Statement number 21 7,503.02
02/18 Statement number 22 6,399.84 15.11
03/18 Statement number 23 3,449.26 8.60
04/18 Statement number 24 2,931.43
05/18 Statement number 25 2,840.29
06/18 Statement number 26 3,087.40 37.50
07/18 Statement number 27 3,005.41 8.67
08/18 Statement number 28 3,122.30
09/18 Statement number 29 3,140.88
10/18 Statement number 30 3,056.84 8.67
11718 Statement number 31 3,176.14 8.67
12/18 Statement number 32 3,121.19
01/19 Statement number 33 3,330.02
02719 Statement number 34 3,347.33 18.30
03/19 Statement number 35 2,983.35 9.15
04/19 Statement number 36 3,309.36
05719 Statement number 37 3,221.78
06/19 Statement number 38 3,347.84
07/19 Statement number 39 3,259.85
Provision 1,500.00
288,660.68 6,598.53
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SOUTH AFRICAN PROPERTY GUARANTEE EXCHANGE (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)

AMENDED FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER : T.8133/09

!

SCHEDULE "E" - TAX SCHEDULE

I

| i

Vat Payable to the Receiver

Account Proceeds Output | Input vat
Free Residue
Sale of movable assets 86,674.20 10,644.20
Liquidator's Fees |- 10,689.41 : - 1,312.73
Bond of security|- 10,486.07 - 1,287.76
Bank Charges|- 5,098.53 626.14
Expenses |- 4,683.29 575.14
Storage costs- 14,862.00 1,825.16
Aeon Computers - 2,000.00 -
Park Village Auctions|- 35,625.29 - 4,375.04
Flexi moves|- 7,500.00 -
- 4,270.39 10,644.20 |- 10,001.97 642.23
Encumbered Asset Account 1
Debtor collected 23,450.50 -
Liquidator's Fees|- 2,938.08 - 360.82
Bond of security- 2,837.10 - 348.42
17,675.32 - 709.23 |- 709.23
Encumbered Asset Account 2
Citroen C2 23,940.00 2,940.00
Liquidator's Fees|- 2,952.49 - 362.59
Bond of security|- 1,847.75 226.92
19,139.76 2,940.00 |- 589.50 2,350.50
Encumbered Asset Account 3
Opel Tigra 46,740.00 5,740.00
Liquidator's Fees|- 5,764.38 - 707.91
Bond of security|- 3,574.95 - 439.03
37,400.68 5,740.00 |- 1,146.93 4,593.07
Encumbered Asset Account 4
BMW F650 28,500.00 3,500.00
Liquidator's Fees|- 3,386.39 415.87
Bond of security/- 3,574.95 439.03
21,538.67 3,500.00 |- 854.90 2,645.10
Encumbered Asset Account 5
Toyota Quantum 94,050.00 11,550.00
Liquidator's Fees|- 11,599.05 - 1,424.45
Bond of security|- 11,378.06 - 1,397.31
Realisation costs|- 22,986.96 - 2,822.96
48,085.92 11,550.00 |- 5,644.71 5,905.29
Encumbered Asset Account 6 :
Opet Combo 46,740.00 | 5,740.00
Liquidator’s Fees|- 5,764.38 707.91
Bond of securityi- 5,654.73 - 694.44
Realisation costs.:- 26,774.04 - 3,288.04
8,546.86 5,740.00 - 4,690.39 1,049.61
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Encumbered Asset Account 7

Sale of immovable property 2,565,000.00 315,000.00
Liquidator's Fees|- 116,678.24 - 14,328.91
Realization costs|- 36,480.00 4,480.00
Transfer costs|- 2,162.00 265.51
bond of security|- 320,278.65 B 39,332.47
Enquiry costs|- 23,873.50 - 2,931.83
Status guard|- 12,038.40
" 2,053,489.21 315,000.00 |- <61,338.71 253,661.29
TOTAL 270,137.85
Income Tax on post liquidation Income
]
Total Free Residue Enc Asset 1 Enc Asset 2
Interest earned on estate bank account 13,275.45 8,582.72 2,322.13 2,370.60
Less: Bank Charges - 5,098.53 |- 5,098.53 - -
Less: Liquidators fees - 858.27 |- 232.21 237.06
Taxable income 8,176.92 2,625.92 2,089.92 2,133.54
Tax @ 28% 1,917.83 735.26 585.18 597.39
Total Enc Asset 3 Enc Asset 4 Enc Asset 5
Interest earned on estate bank account 16,763.56 4,628.32 2,822.15 9,313.09
Less: Bank Charges - - - -
Less: Liquidators fees 462.83 |- 282.21 931.31
Taxable income 16,763.56 4,165.49 2,539.93 8,381.78
Tax @ 28% 4,224.42 1,166.34 711.18 2,346.90
Total Enc Asset 6 Enc Asset 7
Interest earned on estate bank account 258,621.66 4,628.32 253,993.34
Less: Bank Charges - - -
Less: Liquidators fees 462.83 |- 25,399.33
Taxable income 258,621.66 4,165.49 228,594.01
Tax @ 28% 65,172.66 1,166.34 64,006.32
Income tax payable 71,314.90

Page
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SOUTH AFRICAN PROPERTY GUARANTEE EXCHANGE (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)
AMENDED FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER : T.8133/09

LIQUIDATOR'S AFFIDAVIT

We, the undersigned,

LIEBENBERG DAWIED RYK VAN DER MERWE

the appointed Joint Liquidators of the Company, do hereby make oath and say that the aforegoing contains a
full and true account of our administration of the estate to date hereof and to the best of our knowledge
all the assets of the Company have been dealt with in this account.

L:Q_RIVAN DER MERWE

J’l.’
Kk

I hereby certify that the Deponent has acknowledged that he knows and understands the
contents of this affidavit, which was signed and sworn before me at ROODEPOORT on the &3 day of
AW 2019, the regulations contained in the Government Notice No R 1258 of 21 July 1972,
as amer)lded and the Government Notice No R 1658 of 19 August 1977, as amended, having been
complied with.

AL —

COMMISSIONER OF QATHS

Full names: ANGELENE P@_@LE
Business Address: COMMISSIOMER OF OAI HS (RSA)
Office: i.t.0. Section 5(1) of the Act

" #9182 Randbu\gg i 9193
27-7% Avenus Parkipwn Norl
Date..................5&.‘. eeeeesrmsanens
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SOUTH AFRICAN PROPERTY GUARANTEE EXCHANGE (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION}

AMENDED FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER : T.8133/09

LIQUIDATOR'S AFFIDAVIT

We, the undersigned,

BENNIE KEEVY

the appointed Joint Liquidators of the Company, do hereby make oath and say that the aforegoing contains a
full and true account of our administration of the estate to date hereof and to the best of our knowledge
all the assets of the Company have been dealt with in this account.

BENW

| hereby certify that the Deponent has acknowledged that he knows q{:&d (}nderst nds the i
coptents of this affidavit, which was signed and sworn before me at _OWE (T on the ﬁ day of

U 2019, the regulations contained in the Government Notice No R 1258 of 21 July 1972,
as amended, and the Government Notice No R 1658 of 19 August 1977, as amended, having been
complied with.

COMMISSIONER OF QATHS

Full names:
Business Address:
Office:

IERLPN ;
COMBMISSIONER OF QATHS (RSA)
PRACTISING ATTORNEY
1ST FLOWOR, FERRALE BUILDING

NEW REDRU i, mLseRTON

O
R ATE
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SOUTH AFRICAN PROPERTY GUARANTEE EXCHANGE (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)
AMENDED FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER : T.8133/09

LIQUIDATOR'S AFFIDAVIT

We, the undersigned,

ELSJE RAUTENBACH

the appointed Joint Liquidators of the Company, do hereby make oath and say that the aforegoing contains a
full and true account of our administration of the estate to date hereof and to the best of our knowledge
alt the assets of the Company have been dealt with in this account.

>

mulenboe /”)

E RAUTENBACH

I hereby certify that the Deponent has acknowledged that he knows and understands the b

contents of this affidavit, which was signed and sworn before me at Mcﬂhalit«’ on the & éay of
\’r@ i{?ﬁm {)j 2019, the regulations contained in the Government Notice ijR 1258 of 21 July 1972,

as amended, and the Government Notice No R 1658 of 19 August 1977, as amended, having been

complied with.

F Ve o

COMMISSIONER\OF OATHSZ_y

Full names: ‘ R
Business Address: i
Office:

i
i
i
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